## MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 43 OF 2020

### CORONER'S FEES (AMENDMENT) RULES

#### ARRANGEMENT OF RULES

1.	Citation	2
2	Schedule amended	2

#### Montserrat

### Coroner's Fees (Amendment) Rules, 2020

S.R.O. 43 of 2020

# MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 43 OF 2020

#### CORONER'S FEES (AMENDMENT) RULES

THE CORONER'S FEES (AMENDMENT) RULES, 2020 MADE BY THE GOVERNOR ACTING ON THE ADVICE OF CABINET UNDER SECTIONS 3 AND 53(c) OF THE CORONERS ACT (CAP. 2.05).

#### 1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Coroner's Fees (Amendment) Rules, 2020.

#### 2. Schedule amended

The Coroner's Fees Rules (Cap. 2.05) is amended by deleting the Schedule and substituting the following:

#### "SCHEDULE

(*Rule 2*)

No.		Fee						
1.	1. For viewing (without a jury) a body—							
	(a) without an injury	\$300						
	(b) with an injury or which is decomposed	\$300						
2.	For identification of a body with a jury							

#### Montserrat

## Coroner's Fees (Amendment) Rules, 2020 S.R.O. 43 of 2020

3.	For	identification	of	a	body	without	a	\$300".
	jury							\$300 .

Made by the Governor acting on the advice of Cabinet this  $25^{\text{th}}$  day of June, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith **CLERK OF CABINET** 

Published by exhibition by the Clerk of Cabinet at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, MSR1110, this  $3^{\rm rd}$  day of July, 2020.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith **CLERK OF CABINET**